Surname

Salter
Sand
Sanders
Sandieman
Saunders
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scouler

Sharp
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Prenames Address
Peter West Shore
Thomas West Chapelside
Thomas Nethergate
Mr David Seagate
James Grammar School
Mr William
Mr James Aughterhouse
William Cross
Robert Tindal's-wynd
John Nethergate
David Overgate
Miss Shore
Miss Cross
Mr Andrew West end of Town
Robert Murraygate
William Seagate
Thomas Nethergate
William Strachan's Park, Hawkhi
William Cross
Rev Mr Andrew
Mrs Overgate
William Shore

Occupation

Member

Milliner

Mantuamaker

Jeweler

Member

1783 Dundee Register

Responsibility

Deacon

Writer

Dissenter
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Surnames
starting by

Category

Maltmen
Gardeners
Shoemakers
Merchant Company
Schoolmasters
Speculative Society
Dundee Presbytery
Writers & Procurators
Shipmasters
Wrights or Carpenters
Shipmasters
Milliners, Etc
Milliners, Etc
Ministers of Dundee
Merchant Company
Maltmen
Hammermen
Gardeners
Hammermen
Speculative Society
Midwives

Taverns & Innkeepers

S

ID
596
1010
370

182
851
950
798
787
291
678
287
243
236
814

195
639
479
1012
480
932
760
975

Page | of 5



Surname
Sharp
Shaw
Shepherd
Shepherd
Sievewright
Sime
Simmers
Simmers
Simmers
Simmers
Simmers
Simmers
Simpson
Simson
Simson
Sivewright
Skinner
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small

Smart
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Prenames
Thomas
Joseph
John
George
Francis
Joseph
Alexander
George jun
George
John
George sen
Alexander
Thomas
John

John
Widow
Robert
Archibald
David

John
James

Rev Dr Robert
Rev Dr Robert
John

Thomas

Address
Seagate

Vault

Shore

Shore

English School
Murraygate
Murraygate

Nethergate

Shore
Nethergate
Seagate

Overgate

Wellgate
Overgate
Overgate

Shore

Shore

Shore

Cross

Dundee

West end of Town
English School

Ancient Operative

Occupation Responsibility

Letter-carrier

Coppersmith

Boxmaster

Of the Establishment

Dep Master
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Category

Chaise & Horse Letters
Chaise & Horse Letters
Shipmasters
Shipmasters
Schoolmasters

Taylors

Maltmen

Shoemakers

Window & House Duty
Shoemakers
Shoemakers
Shoemakers

Wrights or Carpenters
Masons

Weavers

Maltmen

Hammermen

Butchers

Butchers

Butchers

Merchant Company
Dundee Presbytery
Ministers of Dundee
Schoolmasters

Mason Lodges

985
982
289
288
853
432
640
375
848
371
374
373
680
719
571
635
481
454
444
453
183
791
806
852
875
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Surname
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smart
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Souter
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Prenames
Thomas
David
John
David
Thomas jun
Thomas
David
James
Peter
William
James jun
Thomas
George
George
James sen
John
John
William
Robert
James
Mrs
David
Peter
William

Thomas

Address Occupation Responsibility
Overgate Deacon

Overgate

Overgate

Overgate

Cross

Ancient Operative Past Master
Murraygate

Cross

Murraygate

Seagate

Cross

Shore

Thorter-row

Seagate

Seagate

Murraygate

Strachan's Park, Hawkhi
Strachan's Park, Hawkhi

East Chapelshade

Nethergate
Overgate

Sheriff-Mair
Couttie's-wynd Surgeon

Crichton Street White iron smith
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Category

Masons

Masons

Masons

Bakers

Masons

Writers & Procurators
Mason Lodges
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Butchers

Merchant Company
Taylors

Shoemakers

Butchers

Weavers

Barbers

Weavers

Weavers

Gardeners

Taverns & Innkeepers
Weavers

Messengers & Sheriff-Mairs
Physicians & Surgeons

Hammermen

703
721
722
318
720
788
876
194
187
188
452
199
434
376
451
574
750
569
570
1026
965
573
1033
776
482
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Surname Prenames Address Occupation Responsibility Category ID

Souter James Hill Weavers 568
Spankie Thomas Overgate Maltmen 636
Spankie Thomas Overgate Chaise & Horse Letters 993
Speid Mrs Cross Private Families 64

Speid Thomas near the Guard Shoemakers 369
Speight William Music Master & Or Schoolmasters 870
Spence William Overgate Shoemakers 372
Spence John Murraygate Merchant Company 186
Spence John Ancient Lodge Tiler Mason Lodges 900
Spied Mr James Murraygate Weavers 567
Spink Andrew Cross Shipmasters 290
Stark James back of the Guard Bookseller Merchant Company 198
Steel William Overgate Bakers 319
Steven James Murraygate Wrights or Carpenters 679
Steven William Murraygate Deacon Wrights or Carpenters 645
Steward David Overgate Merchant Company 185
Stewart James Vault Tobacconist Merchant Company 197
Stewart Peter Town Officers 1015
Stewart Charles Overgate Taverns & Innkeepers 969
Stewart Dr. Robert Member Speculative Society 944
Stewart Robert Vault Surgeon Physicians & Surgeons 769
Stewart Mrs Overgate Staymaker Taylors 433
Stewart Peter St David's Tiler Mason Lodges 910
Stewart Charles Overgate Slaters 730
Stirling John Ancient Operative Steward Mason Lodges 886
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Surname
Stirling & Adie
Stirtan

Stool
Stormont
Strachan
Strachan
Strachan
Strachan
Strachan
Strachan
Sturrock & Ste
Sturrock & Ste
Sutor

Swap

Swap & Anders
Syme

Syme

Syme

Syme

Syme
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Prenames

George
Thomas
William
William

Alex

Mr John

Mr Alexander
Alexander

Mr Alexander

James

Alexander

Thomas
John
John
David

James

Address
West Shore
Seagate
Cowgate

West Shore

Strathmartine

Seagate
Long-wynd
Long-wynd
Overgate
Overgate
Overgate
Cross
Overgate
Overgate
Overgate

Overgate

Occupation Responsibility

Wood-Merchant

Shipbuilder

Merchant in Dund Ordinary Director

Dissenter

Lint-Merchant

Surgeon

© FDCA.-2011
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Category

Merchant Company
Maltmen

Weavers

Shipbuilders

Butchers

Dundee Bank Directors
Ministers of Dundee
Dundee Presbytery
Butchers

Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Manufacturers
Maltmen

Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Glovers

Physicians & Surgeons
Glovers

Merchant Company

184
638
572
697
456
919
812
794
455
189
190
225
637
192
193
196
393
772
394
191
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