

## Friends of Dundee City Archives

## 1783 Dundee Register

Surnames starting by



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Salter	Peter	West Shore		Deacon	Maltmen	596
Sand	Thomas	West Chapelside			Gardeners	1010
Sanders	Thomas	Nethergate			Shoemakers	370
Sandieman	Mr David	Seagate			Merchant Company	182
Saunders	James	Grammar School			Schoolmasters	<b>851</b>
Scott	Mr William		Member	Writer	Speculative Society	950
Scott	Mr James	Aughterhouse			<b>Dundee Presbytery</b>	798
Scott	William	Cross			Writers & Procurators	787
Scott	Robert	Tindal's-wynd			Shipmasters	291
Scott	John	Nethergate			Wrights or Carpenters	678
Scott	David	Overgate			Shipmasters	287
Scott	Miss	Shore	Milliner		Milliners, Etc	243
Scott	Miss	Cross	<b>M</b> antuamaker		Milliners, Etc	236
Scott	Mr Andrew	West end of Town		Dissenter	Ministers of Dundee	814
Scott	Robert	Murraygate			Merchant Company	195
Scott	William	Seagate			Maltmen	639
Scott	Thomas	Nethergate			Hammermen	479
Scott	William	Strachan's Park, Hawk	hi		Gardeners	1012
Scott	William	Cross	Jeweler		Hammermen	480
Scott	Rev Mr Andrew		Member		Speculative Society	932
Scouler	Mrs	Overgate			Midwives	760
Sharp	William	Shore			Taverns & Innkeepers	975



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Sharp	Thomas	Seagate			Chaise & Horse Letters	985
Shaw	Joseph	Vault			Chaise & Horse Letters	982
Shepherd	John	Shore			Shipmasters	289
Shepherd	George	Shore			Shipmasters	288
Sievewright	Francis	English School			Schoolmasters	853
Sime	Joseph	Murraygate			Taylors	432
Simmers	Alexander	Murraygate			Maltmen	640
Simmers	George jun	Nethergate			Shoemakers	375
Simmers	George		Letter-carrier		Window & House Duty	848
Simmers	John	Shore			Shoemakers	371
Simmers	George sen	Nethergate			Shoemakers	374
Simmers	Alexander	Seagate			Shoemakers	373
Simpson	Thomas	Overgate			Wrights or Carpenters	680
Simson	John				Masons	719
Simson	John	Wellgate			Weavers	571
Sivewright	Widow	Overgate			Maltmen	635
Skinner	Robert	Overgate	Coppersmith		Hammermen	481
Small	Archibald	Shore			Butchers	454
Small	David	Shore		Boxmaster	Butchers	444
Small	John	Shore			Butchers	453
Small	James	Cross			Merchant Company	183
Small	Rev Dr Robert	Dundee			Dundee Presbytery	791
Small	Rev Dr Robert	West end of Town		Of the Establishment	Ministers of Dundee	806
Small	John	English School			Schoolmasters	852
Smart	Thomas	Ancient Operative		Dep Master	Mason Lodges	875



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Smart	Thomas	Overgate		Deacon	Masons	703
Smart	David	Overgate			Masons	721
Smart	John				Masons	722
Smart	David	Overgate			Bakers	318
Smart	Thomas jun	Overgate			Masons	720
Smart	Thomas	Cross			Writers & Procurators	788
Smart	David	<b>Ancient Operative</b>		Past Master	Mason Lodges	876
Smart	James	Murraygate			Merchant Company	194
Smith	Peter	Cross			Merchant Company	187
Smith	William	Murraygate			Merchant Company	188
Smith	James jun	Seagate			Butchers	452
Smith	Thomas	Cross			Merchant Company	199
Smith	George	Shore			Taylors	434
Smith	George	Thorter-row			Shoemakers	376
Smith	James sen	Seagate			Butchers	451
Smith	John	Seagate			Weavers	574
Smith	John	Murraygate			Barbers	750
Smith	William	Strachan's Park, Hav	vkhi		Weavers	569
Smith	Robert	Strachan's Park, Hav	vkhi		Weavers	570
Smith	James	East Chapelshade			Gardeners	1026
Smith	Mrs	Nethergate			Taverns & Innkeepers	965
Smith	David	Overgate			Weavers	573
Smith	Peter		Sheriff-Mair		Messengers & Sheriff-Mairs	1033
Smith	William	Couttie's-wynd	Surgeon		Physicians & Surgeons	776
Souter	Thomas	Crichton Street	White iron smi	th	Hammermen	482



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Souter	James	Hill			Weavers	568
Spankie	Thomas	Overgate			Maltmen	636
Spankie	Thomas	Overgate			Chaise & Horse Letters	993
Speid	Mrs	Cross			Private Families	64
Speid	Thomas	near the Guard			Shoemakers	369
Speight	William		Music Master &	Or	Schoolmasters	870
Spence	William	Overgate			Shoemakers	372
Spence	John	Murraygate			Merchant Company	186
Spence	John	Ancient Lodge		Tiler	Mason Lodges	900
Spied	Mr James	Murraygate			Weavers	567
Spink	Andrew	Cross			Shipmasters	290
Stark	James	back of the Guard	Bookseller		Merchant Company	198
Steel	William	Overgate			Bakers	319
Steven	James	Murraygate			Wrights or Carpenters	679
Steven	William	Murraygate		Deacon	Wrights or Carpenters	645
Steward	David	Overgate			Merchant Company	185
Stewart	James	Vault	Tobacconist		Merchant Company	197
Stewart	Peter				Town Officers	1015
Stewart	Charles	Overgate			Taverns & Innkeepers	969
Stewart	Dr. Robert		Member		Speculative Society	944
Stewart	Robert	Vault	Surgeon		Physicians & Surgeons	769
Stewart	Mrs	Overgate	Staymaker		Taylors	433
Stewart	Peter	St David's		Tiler	Mason Lodges	910
		_			61.	720
Stewart	Charles	Overgate			Slaters	730



						_
Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Stirling & Adie	e	West Shore	Wood-Merchant		Merchant Company	184
Stirtan	George	Seagate			Maltmen	638
Stool	Thomas	Cowgate			Weavers	572
Stormont	William	West Shore	Shipbuilder		Shipbuilders	697
Strachan	William				Butchers	456
Strachan	Alex		Merchant in Dund	<b>Ordinary Director</b>	<b>Dundee Bank Directors</b>	919
Strachan	Mr John			Dissenter	Ministers of Dundee	812
Strachan	Mr Alexander	Strathmartine			<b>Dundee Presbytery</b>	794
Strachan	Alexander				Butchers	455
Strachan	Mr Alexander	Seagate			Merchant Company	189
Sturrock & Sto	e	Long-wynd			Merchant Company	190
Sturrock & Sto	е	Long-wynd			Manufacturers	225
Sutor	James	Overgate			Maltmen	637
Swap	Alexander	Overgate			Merchant Company	192
Swap & Ander	rs	Overgate			Merchant Company	193
Syme	Thomas	Cross	Lint-Merchant		Merchant Company	196
Syme	John	Overgate			Glovers	393
Syme	John	Overgate	Surgeon		Physicians & Surgeons	772
Syme	David	Overgate			Glovers	394
Syme	James	Overgate			Merchant Company	191

